Proclamation

Western Wear Day June 21, 2018

WHEREAS, the Pikes Peak Range Riders has a mission to promote and support the

Pikes Peak or Bust Rodeo, support the Pikes Peak Range Riders

Foundation, and to carry on our western heritage; and

WHEREAS, the Pikes Peak Range Riders hosts the annual Colorado Springs Western

Street Breakfast; and

WHEREAS, the Colorado Springs Western Street Breakfast is a western heritage event

where a pancake breakfast is served, kicking off the Pikes Peak Range Riders annual ride around the peak and the kickoff of Pikes Peak or Bust Rodeo

Days; and

WHEREAS, Colorado Springs is deeply rooted in Western Heritage and continues to

celebrate in the western spirit of our culture; and

WHEREAS, throughout the region our western heritage is woven into the fabric of

the Colorado Springs community and the Pikes Peak Region; and

WHEREAS, in order to promote awareness of our Western Heritage, everyone is

encouraged to wear western clothing, and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved, that I, Richard Skorman, President of Colorado Springs City Council, do hereby proclaim June 21, 2018 as

WESTERN WEAR DAY

and reaffirm the City of Colorado Springs' pride in our western heritage.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the City of Colorado Springs to be affixed this 21st day of May 2018.

Richard Skorman, President Colorado Springs City Council